CH \$115.00 617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Flavors Company LLC		03/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FlavorSum LLC
Street Address:	3680 Stadium Parkway
City:	Kalamazoo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49009
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6178581	NATIONAL FLAVORS
Registration Number:	6174111	FLAVORUSH
Registration Number:	5612904	DELIVERING JOY THROUGH FLAVOR
Serial Number:	90319355	FLAVORSUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-7149

Email: agott@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA R. GOTT/JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255726012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA R. GOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Angela R. Gott/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=National Flavors - Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0745 source=National Flavors - Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0746

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NATIONAL FLAVORS
COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NATIONAL FLAVORS COMPANY
LLC" TO "FLAVORSUM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH
DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 10:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

7859994 8100 SR# 20210969334

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202776668

Date: 03-19-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0747

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company:	National Flavors Company LLC
as follows: by deleting Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following ne Article: "FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is FlavorSum LLC." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate	k vira arkenga araya, vira arkengalarapai magalarai kalika arawa ya parkara	ria aria aranken nuur aran a aran aran aran aran a minu noon aranken aria anken a an an sisa asis dala ani an	
Article: "FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is FlavorSum LLC." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate		e of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby ame
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 19 day of March , A.D. 2021			
the 19 day of March , A.D. 2021	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the under	signed have executed this Certificate
	the 19	day of March	, A.D. 2021
		Ry	Elizabeth Burko
Authorized Person(s)		By:	Elizabeth Bunke Authorized Person(s)
Authorized Person(s) Name: Elizabeth Burke			

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:46 AM 03/19/2021
FILED 10:46 AM 63/19/2021
SR 20210969334 - File Number 7859994

20E084 - 05/26/2022 RECORDED: 03/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0748